

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Willford and Valdez

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated March 27, 2025, page 1,  
2 strike lines 1 through 5 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend printed bill, page 3, strike line 10 and substitute "(2)(s), (3),  
4 (8)(c)(III), and (8)(f); and **add** (1.5), (2)(q.5), (8.5),".
- 5 Page 1 of the Finance report, line 12, strike "line 15" and substitute "lines  
6 15 through 19".
- 7 Page 2 of the Finance report, line 2, strike "(I)".
- 8 Page 2 of the Finance report, after line 7 insert:
- 9 "Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated March 6,  
10 2025, page 2, strike lines 13 through 17 and substitute:
- 11 "(I) THE CAPITAL PLANNING PERIODS FOR COVERED BUILDINGS;  
12 (II) THE FEASIBILITY OF AN OWNER".
- 13 Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 19 through 25 and substitute "SECTION; AND  
14 (III) THAT ALL RULES THAT THE COMMISSION ADOPTS MUST BE  
15 TECHNOLOGICALLY FEASIBLE AND ECONOMICALLY REASONABLE  
16 PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SECTION 25-7-102 (1)".
- 17 Page 2 of the Energy report, after line 19 insert:
- 18 "Page 7 of the bill, strike lines 4 through 7 and substitute "PERFORMANCE  
19 STANDARDS.". ".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*